Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

040 - Lawrence County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/3/2023 10:17:22 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$167,064.90 $264,331.97
$0.00 $0.00
$167,064.90 $264,331.97
$48,610.00 $81,487.16
$59,830.00 $57,958.95
$2,400.00 $1,012.50
$3,685.00 $2,556.70
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$17,050.00 $50,147.82
$131,575.00 $193,163.13
$711.00 $7,749.54
$57,675.00 $64,059.69

($56,964.00)

($21,474.10)
$578,995.17
$557,521.07

($56,310.15)

$14,858.69
$578,995.17
$593,853.86

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$97,267.07
$0.00
$97,267.07

($32,877.16)
$1,871.05
$1,387.50
$1,128.30

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($33,097.82)

($61,588.13)

$7,038.54
($6,384.69)
$653.85

$36,332.79
$0.00
$36,332.79

Pulled from Production

Budget

$44,187,361.38
$20,897,519.52
$11,787,101.62

$87,169.30
$76,959,151.82

$35,987,623.73
$11,886,175.39
$11,148,461.65
$8,837,966.87
$2,498,249.69
$7,600,000.00
$2,336,721.73
$2,309,181.59
$82,604,380.65

$3,701,809.70
$3,272,767.50
$429,042.20

($5,216,186.63)
$24,153,424.95
$18,937,238.32

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$25,352,267.82
$6,752,540.58
$9,998,755.48
$145,226.50
$42,248,790.38

$21,716,401.63
$7,144,027.68
$3,878,587.21
$6,108,290.86
$1,476,694.37
$304,344.53
$1,892,334.88
$1,486,512.27
$44,007,193.43

$2,205,607.02
$2,039,619.05
$165,987.97

($1,592,415.08)
$24,153,269.95
$22,560,854.87

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($18,835,093.56)
($14,144,978.94)
($1,788,346.14)
$58,057.20
($34,710,361.44)

$14,271,222.10
$4,742,147.71
$7,269,874.44
$2,729,676.01
$1,021,555.32
$7,295,655.47
$444,386.85
$822,669.32
$38,597,187.22

($1,496,202.68)
$1,233,148.45
($263,054.23)

$3,623,771.55
($155.00)
$3,623,616.55
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