

**STATE OF ALABAMA  
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  
LEA Financial System  
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances  
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds  
Budget and Actual  
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08**

*040 - Lawrence County Schools*

Description	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)
	Budget	Actual		Budget	Actual	
<b>Revenues</b>						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$44,187,361.38	\$25,352,267.82	(\$18,835,093.56)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,897,519.52	\$6,752,540.58	(\$14,144,978.94)
Local Sources	\$167,064.90	\$264,331.97	\$97,267.07	\$11,787,101.62	\$9,998,755.48	(\$1,788,346.14)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$87,169.30	\$145,226.50	\$58,057.20
<b>Total Revenues:</b>	<b>\$167,064.90</b>	<b>\$264,331.97</b>	<b>\$97,267.07</b>	<b>\$76,959,151.82</b>	<b>\$42,248,790.38</b>	<b>(\$34,710,361.44)</b>
<b>Expenditures</b>						
Instructional Services	\$48,610.00	\$81,487.16	(\$32,877.16)	\$35,987,623.73	\$21,716,401.63	\$14,271,222.10
Instructional Support Services	\$59,830.00	\$57,958.95	\$1,871.05	\$11,886,175.39	\$7,144,027.68	\$4,742,147.71
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,400.00	\$1,012.50	\$1,387.50	\$11,148,461.65	\$3,878,587.21	\$7,269,874.44
Auxiliary Services	\$3,685.00	\$2,556.70	\$1,128.30	\$8,837,966.87	\$6,108,290.86	\$2,729,676.01
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,498,249.69	\$1,476,694.37	\$1,021,555.32
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,600,000.00	\$304,344.53	\$7,295,655.47
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,336,721.73	\$1,892,334.88	\$444,386.85
Other Expenditures	\$17,050.00	\$50,147.82	(\$33,097.82)	\$2,309,181.59	\$1,486,512.27	\$822,669.32
<b>Total Expenditures:</b>	<b>\$131,575.00</b>	<b>\$193,163.13</b>	<b>(\$61,588.13)</b>	<b>\$82,604,380.65</b>	<b>\$44,007,193.43</b>	<b>\$38,597,187.22</b>
<b>Other Financing Sources (Uses)</b>						
Other Financing Sources:	\$711.00	\$7,749.54	\$7,038.54	\$3,701,809.70	\$2,205,607.02	(\$1,496,202.68)
Other Financing Uses:	\$57,675.00	\$64,059.69	(\$6,384.69)	\$3,272,767.50	\$2,039,619.05	\$1,233,148.45
<b>Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):</b>	<b>(\$56,964.00)</b>	<b>(\$56,310.15)</b>	<b>\$653.85</b>	<b>\$429,042.20</b>	<b>\$165,987.97</b>	<b>(\$263,054.23)</b>
<b>Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:</b>	<b>(\$21,474.10)</b>	<b>\$14,858.69</b>	<b>\$36,332.79</b>	<b>(\$5,216,186.63)</b>	<b>(\$1,592,415.08)</b>	<b>\$3,623,771.55</b>
<b>Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:</b>	<b>\$578,995.17</b>	<b>\$578,995.17</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$24,153,424.95</b>	<b>\$24,153,269.95</b>	<b>(\$155.00)</b>
<b>Ending Fund Balance:</b>	<b>\$557,521.07</b>	<b>\$593,853.86</b>	<b>\$36,332.79</b>	<b>\$18,937,238.32</b>	<b>\$22,560,854.87</b>	<b>\$3,623,616.55</b>

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.